THE SIMPLE SOLUTION
Armacell’s Insuguard®, Insuguard® Multi and the family of accessories protect piping and its insulation
from damage caused by pipe expansion and contraction. Allowing pipe movement within the support
system minimizes maintenance and reduces energy loss. Tool-free, it installs with just one click!
// Prevents rotation or displacement of saddles and damage to all insulation types
// Solutions for all types and sizes of suspension systems
// For plumbing, HVAC and refrigeration piping or even communications lines
www.armacell.us | www.insuguard.com

Temperature range
Service temperature Max. service temperature +178 °F (+81 °C)
 Min. service temperature -40 °F (-40 °C)
Fire performance & approvals
Surface spread of flame UL classified for the United States of America. ASTM E84 (UL-723)  Flame Spread Index 110/Smoke Developed Index 500
 ULC listed for Canada. ULC-S102.2  Flame Spread Index 120/Smoke Developed Index 450
Other technical features
UV resistance Excellent
TECHNICAL DATA - INSUGUARD MULTI
/  02
INSUGUARD MULTI SADDLE (GRAY)
Part number Inside dimension Length
[inch] [mm] [inch] [mm]
IPTBCIM250G 2.34" 60mm 12" 305mm
IPTBCIM350G 3.45" 88mm 12" 305mm
IPTBCIM450G 4.50" 114mm 12" 305mm
IPTBCIM550G 5.56" 140mm 12" 305mm
IPTBCIM650G 6.46" 165mm 12" 305mm
IPTBCIM850G 8.65" 219mm 18" 457mm
IPTBCIM1050G 10.65" 271mm 23" 584mm

CLEVIS U-STRAP MOUNT ADAPTER
Part number Fits clevis hangers:
IMCLEVISG Up to 1.9" (48mm) wide
UNIVERSAL ADAPTER DESIGN
All adapters fit all sizes of Insuguard Multi saddles. Choose the adapter that fits the suspension system you need and it will
fit the saddle.
STRUT STABILIZER (Designed to support large size IPTBCIM1050G and IPTBCIM1250G saddles
on strut mounts)
Part number Length Width Radius
 [inch] [mm] [inch] [mm] [inch] [mm]
IPTBCIMSTAB1050G 10.34" 263mm 2.24" 57mm 5.13"   130mm
IPTBCIMSTAB1250G 11.38" 289mm 2.28" 58mm 6.13"  156mm
STRUT MOUNT ADAPTER
Part number Fits strut width Fits strut depth
[inch] [mm] [inch] [mm]
IPTBCIM30X30G 1-3/16"  30mm 1-3/16" 30mm
IPTBCIM31x43G 1-5/64" 31mm 1-11/16 43mm
IPTBCIM40X38G 1-9/16" 40mm 1-1/2 38mm
IPTBCIM42X20G 1-5/8" 42mm 13/16 20mm
IPTBCIM42X42G 1-5/8" 42mm 1-5/8 42mm
IPTBCIM42X84G 1-5/8" 42mm 3-1/4 84mm
IPTBCIM42X166G 1-5/8" 42mm 6-1/2 166mm
IPTBCIM4D21G 2-1/8" 54mm 1-1/16 27mm
IPTBCIM4D22G 2-1/8" 54mm 2-1/8" 54mm
FLOOR ADAPTER (Designed to support large size IM1050G and IM1250G saddles on floor)
Part number Associated parts

Other technical features
UV resistance Excellent
Paintable Preserves mechanical properties even after painting
Armacell offers a full line of value-add accessories for the Insuguard Multi line of pipe saddles.
/  05PIPE FASTENER
InsuClip®
Now you can take advantage of the extra space above a clevis hanger. The InsuClip was designed to as an economical pipe
fastener to securely fasten uninsulated refrigeration lines, water pipes, electrical cables or communications cables within
the free space available above the cross-bolt of clevis hangers. No need to install separate pipe hangers, just use the free
space in the upper area of the existing pipe hangers which can accommodate holding additional pipes or cables up to 2.25"
(57 mm) in diameter. This clever, inexpensive fastener will save you time and money when your customers need to add an
extra pipe run or cabling to an existing installation.
InsuClip Pipe Fastener
Part number For use with
IPTBCIMP050G OD pipe size 0.25" to 0.688" (6.3mm to 17.5mm)
IPTBCIMP125G OD pipe size 0.625" to 1.25"(16mm to 32mm)
IPTBCIMP175G OD pipe size 1.31" to 1.75" (33mm to 44mm)
IPTBCIMP225G OD pipe size 1.75" to 2.25" (44mm to 57mm)
Property Value/Assessment Test method
Temperature range
Max. service temperature +178 °F (+81 °C)
Min. service temperature -40 °F (-40 °C)

(38mm)
2 inch
(50mm)
2-1/2 inch
(63mm)
3 inch
(6mm)
3-1/2 inch
(89mm)
4 inch
(102mm)
1/4" (6.MM) IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM850G
3/8" (10MM) IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM850G
1/2" (13MM) IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IM850G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM1050G
3/4" (19MM) IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM1050G
1" (25MM) IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM1050G
1-1/4" (31MM) IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM1050G IPTBCIM1050G
1-1/2" (38MM) IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM1050G IPTBCIM1050G
2" (50MM) IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM1050G IPTBCIM1050G
2-1/2" (63MM) IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM1050G IPTBCIM1050G IPTBCIM1250G

5/8" (16MM) IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G
3/4" (19MM) IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G
1" (25MM) IPTBCIM250G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G
1-1/4" (31MM) IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G
1-1/2" (38MM) IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G
2" (50MM) IPTBCIM350G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G
2-1/2" (63MM) IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G
3" (75MM) IPTBCIM450G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G
3-1/2" (88MM) IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM850G
4" (100MM) IPTBCIM550G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM650G IPTBCIM850G IPTBCIM850G
Use the following two tables to quickly identify the right pipe support for your project.
Packaging
Part number Nominal inside opening Box quantity
  [inch] [mm] [pcs] [lbs] [kg]
IPTBCIM250G 2.50 64 126 14.0 6.5
IPTBCIM350G 3.50 89 86 13.0 6.0
IPTBCIM450G 4.50 114 48 10.0 4.5
IPTBCIM550G 5.50 140 36 9.0 4.0
IPTBCIM650G 6.50 165 34 10.0 4.5
IPTBCIM850G 8.50 216 10 13.0 5.9
IPTBCIM1050G 10.50 266 8 16.0 7.2
IPTBCIM1250G 12.50 321 7 16.5 7.5
Refer to this table for details about the pipe support model and its packaging information.
As the inventors of flexible foam for equipment insulation and a leading provider of engineered foams, Armacell develops
innovative and safe thermal, acoustic and mechanical solutions that create sustainable value for its customers. Armacell’s
products significantly contribute to global energy efficiency making a difference around the world every day. With 3,135

Max. service temperature +178 °F (+81 °C)
Min. service temperature -40 °F (-40 °C)
Fire performance & approvals
Surface spread of flame UL Classified for US UL-723, ASTM E84  Flame Spread Index (110 - 135)*/Smoked Developed Index 500
 ULC listed for Canada. ULC-S102.2  Flame Spread Index 130/Smoked Developed Index 550
* Value depends on size.
Other technical features
UV resistance Excellent
Surface Non-abrasive surface for linear expansion of thermal insulation
Paintable Preserves mechanical properties even after painting
TECHNICAL DATA - INSUGUARD
/  02
SPECIFICATIONS
INSUGUARD SADDLES
Part Number Color Size: In Size: mm Length: In Length: mm
IPTBCI225B Black 2.250" 57mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI325B Black 3.250" 82mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI425B Black 4.250" 108mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI525B Black 5.250" 133mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI625B Black 6.250" 159mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI825B Black 8.250" 209mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI225W White 2.250" 57mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI325W White 3.250" 82mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI425W White 4.250" 108mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI525W White 5.250" 133mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI625W White 6.250" 159mm 12” 305mm
IPTBCI825W White 8.250" 209mm 12” 305mm
/  03
InsuCover Pipe Shield
Part number Size Color For Use With
IPTBCUCX25B 12" (305mm) Black IPTBCI225B, IPTBCI325B, IPTBCI425B, IPTBCI525B, IPTBCI625B